

BID SUMMARY

Project Name: **Nichol Avenue Roadway Improvements**
File No. 830-19

Date: 01/28/20
Bid Receipt Date: 01/28/20

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	Contractor: Esposito		Contractor: Cifelli & Son		Contractor: S&G Paving, Inc.		Contractor: DeSantis				
			UNIT PR.	TOT.PR.	UNIT PR.	TOT.PR.	UNIT PR.	TOT.PR.	UNIT PR.	TOT.PR.			
1. Asphalt Milling 0'-2"	SY	9,500	\$4.50	\$42,750.00	\$5.75	\$54,825.00	\$3.25	\$30,875.00	\$4.75	\$45,125.00			
2. Excavation, Unclassified	SY	400	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00			
3. Dense Graded Aggregate Base	SY	400	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00			
4. Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base	TON	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$91.00	\$27,300.00	\$55.75	\$16,725.00			
5. Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface	TON	1,200	\$90.00	\$108,000.00	\$100.00	\$120,000.00	\$91.00	\$109,200.00	\$85.21	\$102,252.00			
6. Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	7	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$175.00			
7. Replace Water Valve Box	EA	2	\$61.50	\$123.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$900.00			
8. Rem/Repl Sanitary MH Frame, Cover.	EA	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$850.00	\$3,250.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00			
9. Rem/Repl Type B Curbside only	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00			
10. Storm Inlet Precast Concrete complete	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			
11. Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	SF	5,500	\$8.75	\$48,125.00	\$10.50	\$57,750.00	\$9.50	\$52,250.00	\$11.48	\$63,140.00			
12. Concrete Driveway 6" Thick	SF	5,000	\$9.25	\$46,250.00	\$11.00	\$55,000.00	\$12.50	\$62,500.00	\$12.32	\$61,600.00			
13. Saw Cut Concrete	LF	750	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00			
14. Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	900	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$34.00	\$30,600.00	\$28.00	\$25,200.00	\$37.80	\$34,020.00			
15. Rem SAW Repl w/TopSoil and Sod	SF	550	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$8.50	\$4,675.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00			
16. Detectable Warning Surface	SF	650	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$45.00	\$29,250.00	\$34.00	\$22,100.00			
17. Road Closed Sign R11-2	EA	18	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00			
18. Road Closed Ahead Sign W20-3	EA	4	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$175.00	\$700.00			
19. Road Closed to Thru Traffic R11-4	EA	8	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00			
20. Detour Sign M4-10L	EA	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05			
21. Detour Sign M4-10R	EA	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05			
22. Detour Sign M4-8	EA	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05			
23. End Detour Sign M4-8A	EA	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02			
24. Road Work Ahead Sign W21-4R	EA	4	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$175.00	\$700.00			
25. End Road Work Sign G20-2	EA	4	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00			
26. Sign W11-15 30"x30"	EA	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$247.50	\$2,475.00			
27. Sign W11-1 24"x24"	EA	17	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$275.00	\$4,675.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$225.50	\$3,833.50			
28. Sign W16-1P 18"x24"	EA	17	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$71.50	\$1,215.50			
29. Sign W11-2 30"x30"	EA	23	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$247.50	\$5,692.50			
30. Sign W16-7PL, 12"x24"	EA	23	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$60.50	\$1,391.50			
31.TCD - Drums	EA	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25			
32. TCD - Traffic Cones	EA	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50			
33. Traffic Line Striping	LF	10,200	\$0.85	\$8,670.00	\$0.95	\$9,690.00	\$0.70	\$7,140.00	\$1.16	\$11,832.00			
34. Traffic Markings - Shared Lanes	SF	450	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$22.00	\$9,900.00	\$45.50	\$20,475.00	\$25.85	\$11,632.50			
35. Traffic Markings - Arrows, etc	SF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.60	\$1,320.00			
36. Top Soil	SY	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00			
37. Sodding	SY	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00			
38. Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			
39. Allowance - Fuel Price Adjust.	Allowance	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			
40. Allowance - Asphalt Price Adjust	Allowance	1	5000	\$5,000.00	5000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5000	\$5,000.00			
TOTAL BID:				\$393,309.07	*	\$426,085.00		\$447,085.00		\$444,610.42	*	\$449,610.60	on Proposal
* Corrected Amount				Figures and written		Changes Initialed						figures and written	on Proposal
				Changes not Initialed								Changes Initialed	on Proposal


Daniel J. Burke, P.E.
Professional Engineer, License No. 24GE03894800

Department of Engineering
City of New Brunswick

BID SUMMARY

Project Name: **Nichol Avenue Roadway Improvements** File No. 930-19

Date: 01/28/20
Bid Receipt Date: 01/28/20

PAGE 2 OF 2

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PR.	TOT.PR.	Seacoast Const	Contractor:	TopLine Const	UNIT PR.	Contractor:	Diamond Const	UNIT PR.	Contractor:	TOT.PR.
1. Asphalt Milling 0'-2"	SY	9,500	\$4.50	\$42,750.00			\$7.85	\$74,575.00	\$25.00	\$237,500.00			\$0.00
2. Excavation, Unclassified	SY	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00			\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$400.00			\$0.00
3. Dense Graded Aggregate Base	SY	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00			\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$400.00			\$0.00
4. Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base	TON	300	\$140.00	\$42,000.00			\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00			\$0.00
5. Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface	TON	1,200	\$85.00	\$102,000.00			\$112.53	\$135,036.00	\$95.00	\$114,000.00			\$0.00
6. Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	7	\$100.00	\$700.00			\$32.50	\$227.50	\$105.00	\$735.00			\$0.00
7. Replace Water Valve Box	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00			\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00			\$0.00
8. Rem/Repl Sanitary MH Frame, Cover.	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00			\$1,252.38	\$6,261.90	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00			\$0.00
9. Rem/Repl Type B Curbpiece only	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00			\$419.87	\$419.87	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00			\$0.00
10. Storm Inlet Precast Concrete complete	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00			\$0.00
11. Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	SF	5,500	\$8.50	\$46,750.00			\$12.36	\$67,980.00	\$10.00	\$55,000.00			\$0.00
12. Concrete Driveway 6" Thick	SF	5,000	\$12.50	\$62,500.00			\$13.46	\$67,300.00	\$12.00	\$60,000.00			\$0.00
13. Saw Cut Concrete	LF	750	\$3.00	\$2,250.00			\$4.15	\$3,112.50	\$0.01	\$7.50			\$0.00
14. Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	900	\$40.00	\$36,000.00			\$63.49	\$57,141.00	\$70.00	\$63,000.00			\$0.00
15. Rem S/W Repl w/TopSoil and Sod	SF	550	\$40.00	\$22,000.00			\$3.18	\$1,749.00	\$1.00	\$550.00			\$0.00
16. Detectable Warning Surface	SF	650	\$40.00	\$26,000.00			\$17.55	\$11,407.50	\$8.00	\$5,200.00			\$0.00
17. Road Closed Sign R11-2	EA	18	\$1.00	\$18.00			\$105.00	\$1,890.00	\$1.00	\$18.00			\$0.00
18. Road Closed Ahead Sign W20-3	EA	4	\$1.00	\$4.00			\$184.80	\$739.20	\$200.00	\$800.00			\$0.00
19. Road Closed to Thru Traffic R11-4	EA	8	\$1.00	\$8.00			\$50.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00			\$0.00
20. Detour Sign M4-10L	EA	5	\$1.00	\$5.00			\$57.75	\$288.75	\$200.00	\$1,000.00			\$0.00
21. Detour Sign M4-10R	EA	5	\$1.00	\$5.00			\$57.75	\$288.75	\$200.00	\$1,000.00			\$0.00
22. Detour Sign M4-8	EA	5	\$1.00	\$5.00			\$23.10	\$115.50	\$200.00	\$1,000.00			\$0.00
23. End Detour Sign M4-8A	EA	2	\$1.00	\$2.00			\$34.65	\$69.30	\$200.00	\$400.00			\$0.00
24. Road Work Ahead Sign W21-4R	EA	4	\$1.00	\$4.00			\$184.80	\$739.20	\$200.00	\$800.00			\$0.00
25. End Road Work Sign G20-2	EA	4	\$1.00	\$4.00			\$92.40	\$369.60	\$200.00	\$800.00			\$0.00
26. Sign W11-15 30"x30"	EA	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00			\$183.75	\$1,837.50	\$100.00	\$1,000.00			\$0.00
27. Sign W11-1 24"x24"	EA	17	\$235.00	\$3,995.00			\$173.25	\$2,945.25	\$100.00	\$1,700.00			\$0.00
28. Sign W16-1P 18"x24"	EA	17	\$85.00	\$1,445.00			\$36.75	\$624.75	\$100.00	\$1,700.00			\$0.00
29. Sign W11-2 30"x30"	EA	23	\$250.00	\$5,750.00			\$183.75	\$4,226.25	\$50.00	\$1,150.00			\$0.00
30. Sign W16-7PL, 12"x24"	EA	23	\$80.00	\$1,840.00			\$26.25	\$603.75	\$50.00	\$1,150.00			\$0.00
31.TCD - Drums	EA	25	\$1.00	\$25.00			\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00			\$0.00
32. TCD - Traffic Cones	EA	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00			\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00			\$0.00
33. Traffic Line Striping	LF	10,200	\$0.60	\$6,120.00			\$0.59	\$6,018.00	\$0.80	\$8,160.00			\$0.00
34. Traffic Markings - Shared Lanes	SF	450	\$23.50	\$10,575.00			\$24.67	\$11,101.50	\$8.00	\$3,600.00			\$0.00
35. Traffic Markings - Arrows, etc	SF	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00			\$6.30	\$1,260.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00			\$0.00
36. Top Soil	SY	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00			\$23.08	\$11,540.00	\$0.01	\$5.00			\$0.00
37. Sodding	SY	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00			\$26.27	\$13,135.00	\$0.01	\$5.00			\$0.00
38. Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			\$0.00
39. Allowance - Fuel Price Adjust.		1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			\$0.00
40. Allowance - Asphalt Price Adjust		1	5000	\$5,000.00			5000	\$5,000.00	5000	\$5,000.00			\$0.00

* Corrected Amount

TOTAL BID: \$473,555.00 Changes Initialed

\$550,702.57 \$609,230.50 * \$611,730.50 on Proposal figures and written

Daniel J. Bunker P.E.
NJ Professional Engineer, License No. 24GE03894800

Department of Engineering
City of New Brunswick